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under Permit No. of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of ·the · 
right dates from · 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used· in. the 
amount of 

./ 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the · · ·· 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with th'e amount ;ecured under_ any· other_ 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second .: 
per acre, 
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[\/lay 30, 1980 

Don Kruse 
377 Burkhart Rapids Lane 
Roseburg, ffi 97470 

Dear Mr.· Kruse: 

REFERE!\O:.: Files Nurbered 50194 and 50243 

1-800-452-7813 
or 378-8508 

On Novenner 15, 1979, I sent you a letter regarding the frost 
protection portion of your two permits 39111 and 39113. We have not 
received a response to that letter yet. 

It is irrperative that you request an extension for the frost 
protect ion or else that port ion of the permits wi 11 be lost on the 
final proof survey. That would necessitate refiling for the frost 
protection. The due diligence regarding extension of permits for 
irrigation rrust show\vork on your part; however, on frost protection 
if the·need did not arise within the terms of the pennit, then an 
extension rra.y be granted since that is a item not within your control. 

Please respond to this letter as soon as possible so that we will 
know ho\v to properly handle your permits and not jeopardize any 
portion of them. 

Sincerely, 

B!:{LCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 

BAE 
1072A 
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ROBERT W STR,A.UB 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 15,· 1979 

Don Kruse 
377 Burkhart Rapids Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kruse: 

PHONE 378-8508 

50194 
50243 

You've sent your frost protection water use forms in for your 
two permits 39111 and 39113. These forms both state that water 
has not been used for frost protection purposes but may need to 
be used in the future. · 

On January 5, 1978, you submitted form 11C11 under permit 39111 and 
on January 8, 1978, you submitted form 11 C11 under permit 39113. . 
This appears to be in conflict with the use fonn, which states · ' 
that you have not used water yet. If that is the case, then you 
should file for an extension under both permits, in order to 
allow time to use the water within the terms of the permits. 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an exten­
sion of time limits under your permits numbered 39111 and 39113. 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the 
time for completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable 
diligence by the pennittee. Therefore, you should fill out this 
application carefully and completely describing what has been 
accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statu­
tory filing fee in the amount of $10.00 for each permit. 

BAE:cjw 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 



STATE ENGINEER FORM TO [tECE!VED 
REPOffi' WATER ACTUALLY USED NOV··'? 1979 

FOR ORCHARD FROST PROTECTION . · WATER (~E.SOURCES DEPT 

(use separate s~eet for each field sprinkler system combYnat1i°.t{\1EM, ORtGON 

Name of user ldrvs e.... J-te ~R'i:;. /~/e ., Permit No. 3 9 111 5v; I') 
Field Description: T. -i..- R •. _Sec._¾.;..__ ;4 _ Acres _____ _ 

Wr:L1'e1r, A@-.S · Nd 7 ,,6eq/V esed as \let; Fo?f 
7 

F: __ n~o~ ____ r_ ... e..w~-:;O-'-Z...a.f ..... c..-'-t_/ __ o._w..__ ...... R ___ vlij~l2 ..... l) __ S_e_S_. -. _--_I __ A_e ___ A_V._-e_.e_d_M_· tt_,,o~r_.6-.e_ 
Description of Sprinkler System: /N 76e re,,,,7(.;1if!e .. 
Pump motor ____ HP Type _____ Pump size ____ Type ___ _ 

--~---------- -- - '~ - -· -- . -- - --- --- .. _·,-~ -~ 

Operating pressure psi and ____ _..si Main line dia. (in) 
at pump,' at av. head 

Length (rt) Lateral dia. (in) ____ Length (ft) 

Nozzel sizes (in) ____ Total no. heads ____ Nozzel mfr •. No. 

Additional Data: Is water measured by meter? Is there a s'ignificant elevation 
change between pump and field? 

Rate of 
Date Turned On Turned Off Flow Total Acres 

Mo. Day Yr. Air Temll Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GPM Acre Feet Covered 

, ~· ':':2r-·--=~ - --_,, . , -· --·-. - ... . -
- - - -- .. - ; -- -·..,;. __ ,,__ ---- -- -:- - - - -

i 

-

i 

Use back of sheet for sketch~s. and comments 1~. d. .· . . 

11- 3- ?f · ~~ :&. 
Date Signed 



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Department, 1178 NE Chemeketa Street, Salem,' 
Oregon 97310, together with a recording fee.of $2.00. 
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October 10, 1979 

Don Kruse . 
377 Burkhart Rel~ids Lan~ 
Roseburg,. OR · 97470 

Dea_r Mr. Kruse, 

-378-8508 

· 50194 

We were preparing to. send you .the findings ·of the survey made· in . 
conneetion with your pennit numb~r 39111 when it.was brought to ll1Y 
attention that we have· never been advised. regarding use o.f water for 

' frost protection purposes. 

-. Under the -tenns of ·the penn1t, we were to have .been,,-advised ·of all_ 
p~rtinent data pertalining to the. use of water for frost p,nlCJection 
control on forms furnished by ti1s agency. Although ke have been 

. -advised .of comp·lete application of water to beneficial us_e, we have· 
not received-infonnation regar~ing the use of wate,r_ for ,rost pro­
tection. 

1: aave enclosed a couple of fonns :for your use to allow yourthe rippor-­
tunity to bring us up to date regarding the use of water _for frost 
protection between becember.22~ 1975 and October 1, 1978. 

Sincerely,· 

Thomas,. E. Shoo!< 
Water Rights- Engineer 

TES/jg 



Don Kruse 
377 Burkhart Rapids Ln. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kruse, 

January 12 ,_ 1978 

378-8508 

File No. 50194 
50243 

We' have _your notices of complete application of water to beneficial 
use as described in your permits numbered 39111 & 39113. 

We have set up your file for your permit 39111 for survey and the 
next time our engineers are in the·area a final proof inspection of 
the project will be made. In the meantime, your permit will be 
valid evli·dence of the water right in question so long as you con­
tinue to use the water. 

Although you have stated the project described in your permit 39113. 
was completed on September 1, 1977,we have not been advised of 
beginning of construction. Under the terms of your permit, a sub­
stantial beginning of construction was to have been made by December 
22,- 1976. I have enclosed a form for your use. 

Further action will be held on your file for a reasonable length of 
time pending your r,eply •. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES/dw 



Don Kruse . _ 
377 Btirkbart Rapids Ln. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

- Dear Mr. Kruse, 

March 24,. 1977 

I 

378-3066 

File #50194 

The assignment of permit No. 39ill from B.A. Young, Sr., to-you has been re­
corded in the records of the Water Resources ~epartment. Our_recorda have 
been changed accordingly and the original a~signment is enclosed along with 
our receipt No. 58674 covering the_re~ording fee of $2~00 you submitted. 

Your notice of beginning of construction wor~ on.the project described in _ 
the permit No. 39111 was also received._ Under the provisions of the_permit, 
the time limit for completion of construction and/or the purchase and in­
stallation required for the authorized use of water will expire October l, 
1977. . . 

WJO:cah 

Sincerely 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Water Rights Engineer 



B. A. Young, Sr. 
1117 SE Kane Street 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Young: 

January 15, 1976 

Enclosed is a par,tially completed assignment form as you 
requested. 

RM:db 
· Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Robert G. Mucken 
Water Rights Engineer 

50194 



BERNA~ A. YOUNG, SR. 
RD!3EBLIRG,DREG• N· 

9747• 

Water Resources Dept. 
1178 Chemeketa St. N. D. 
Solem, Oregon--97310 

Dear Sirs: 

Re: Permit# 39111 

I just received this permit--thank you. 

1 1 1 7 S. E, KANE STREET 

Ranch has been sold and I would like to have you send 
me the necessary assignment blanks for the new owner. 

Thank you. 



B. A. Young, Sr. 
1117 SE Kane Street 

, Roseburg,_ OR 97470 

\ ' 

· January 6, 1916 
\. 

50194 

39111 with ·map and frost protection· forms 
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B.A. Young, Sr. 
1117 s. E._Kane St. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Young: 

January 2, 1974 

Thank yo~ for your check in tµe a.mount of $1.50 for irrigation 
recording fees. Our receipt numbered 37916 is enclosed. 

Your application is now in satisfactory form for approval by 
the issuance of a,permit. 

TES:mm 
encl 

Very truly yours, 

THOMAS E. _SHOOK 
Assistant . 

__ :~---· 

50194 



BERNARD A. YOUNG, SR. 

(503) 673-5149 

State Engineer 
Water Resources Dept. 
1178 Chemeketa Street 
Salem, Oregon--97310 

Dear Mr. Shook: 

RDSEBURG, • REG• N 
97470 

Dec. 19, 1973 

Re: App: #50194 

1 1 1 7 S. E. KANE STREET 

Enclosed is my persoaal check for $1.50 to complete the 
fees for water right #50194. 

Thank you. 

ft 

RECEIVED 
DEC2 l 1973 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGOM. 



1ffVV1) . BERNARD A. YOUNG, SR. 
RDSEBURG,DREGDN 

',j PHCNE (SC:3) 673-5149 9747• 11 17 S, E, KANE STf:!EET 

Mr. Tuson Meyers 
State Water Resources Board 
1158 N. E. Chemeketa St. 
Solem, Oregon~-97310 

Dear Mr. Meyers: 

April 14, 1973 

ffiJj r~ ~ ~ fJ M r? ii & ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
{ JUN 8'1973 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

A letter on April 12 from the State Engineer•s Office 
that frost protection is not a beneficiai use of the South 
U)\,1\?qua Basin and- is therefore not included in it's policy has 
produ~ed some strong reaction·from fr~it growers in thi~ area, 

I personally have over 100 acres of fruit which would 
have 100% prot4ction with use of the overhead ~ystem of frost 
control. Even use of an under the tree sprinkler system would 
protect by four or m6re dbijrees if applied at the right.time. 

Mciny crops here are lost by oniy 
we seldom experience a severe frost. 
from the Umpqua during April and May, 
medium height, is of -0reat importanci 
County. 

a few degrees, although 
To be able to use water 
when the riv~r is at 
to the economy of Douglas 

I have toikcid to other smaller growers starting new orchards,. 
which are certainly going to need protection in the futur~. · 

In summary I would like to see the policy of the State 
Water Resources Boord changed to allow frost protection. It 
seems unreasonabl~ to me to exclue it in any of the fruit 
6ea~ing valfeys of Oregon, which .have lost entire fruit crops 
in the past becaLlse of a single freeze. 

.I'm extremely interested in the Board's argument-s agginst 
frost pr6tecti6n 0 when they or• surely aware of Oregon's role 
in the nation's fruit production. 

Appliqation No~ ..... "01:;;4- · 
Petm.it No. 

Sincerely, 

B. A. Young, 



' \ 

B.:.ll.. Yowig, Sr. 
1117 s.w. Kane st. 
Roseburg,. OR 97470 

Dear IV,r. Young: 

December 17, 1973 50193 
50194 

This will acknowledge your corrected BJ;plications numbered 50193 and 50194 
and their supporting maps. 

I apologize for not bringing this to your attention earlier, but application 
numbered 50194 requires an examination fee of .$15. 00 in addition to an irriga­
tion recording fee for 66.6 acres for supplemental -irp:_9:_ primary irrigation of 
.~10.5_5.and a recording fee for frost protection of .}10.~00oc Although $34.05 
has t een ·applied to your appli cution, ,\$1. 50 will have to be submitted to 
complete the .fees. 

'I·here Rave been a number of discussions regarding your proposed ·use of water 
for frost protection. As a result, I have be.en advised that we will include· 
this kind of appropriation under the beneficial :use listed in the Umpqua 
Basin as "Industria:l purposes11

• 

We wj)l told action on your applicDtion nun:bered 50194 for a reasonable 
len[~h of· time pending your reply; however, applic2tion numbered 50193 is 
in satisfactory form for approval by the issu,mce of a 1::erroi t. 

@ -
. 

TES: cdp 

Very truly yours, 

TH01'F;__S E.. SHCOK 
Assistant 

. \ 



B •. A. Young, Sr. 
·1117 S. ~. Kane St. 
Roseburg., Oh . 97470 · 

Dear t>ir: 

,. 

April 12., 1973 

This will acknowledge yo~r application for a pen.,it to appropriate 
0.52 cubic foot of water per second from the North Umpqua River for 
the irrigation of.9,.0 acres and frost protection being 0.12 cubic 
foot of water per second for irri6ation and 0.40 cubic foqt of water 
per second for frost protection. Also received we~e a reproducible 
ma.p., a legal description under the remarks section of the application., 
and the fees of $JO.OO for which our receipt numbered 32981 is.en­
closed. This application has been filed and numbered 50193. 

This will·also acknowledge an application for a permit to appropriate 
1.83 cubic feet of water per second from the South Umpqua-River and the 
North Umpqua River being 0.71 cubic foot of water per second from the 
South Umpqua River for the irrigation of 56.6 acres., 1.0 cubic foot of 
water per second from the South Umpqua. River tor fr9st protection with 
any deficiency in the South Umpqua River for irrigation or frost pro-

. tection to be ma.~e up by the North Umpqua River, and 0.12 cubic foo~ 
of water per second from: the N'orth Uiµpqua River for the · supplemental 
irrigation of 10.0 acres. Also received were a reproducible map, a 
legal description•within the remarks section of the application, and 
the fees of $34.05 for which our receipt numbered 3~982 is enclosed. 
This application has been filed and numbered 50194. 

Certificate of water right recorded at Page 12344, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates, evidences a right to the use of water for 
the irrigation of 2 acres within the -Sh~ SW4 and 4.5 acres within the 
5W;1; 6Wz: o! Section 321 Township 26 South, Hange 6 West., among other 
lands. If you intend t.o irrigate these lands:with water from the 
North Umpqua River1 ,it will be necessary to amend the last two lines 
of item 8 of application numbered 50194 by adding "supplemental irri­
ga:tion11 and by changing the irrigation acreage .figures-to agree with 
the certificate. 

5019.3 
50194 



_ April, 12, 1973 2 B. A. Young, Sr. 

Frost control is not included under the State'Water•Resources Board 
policy; therefore, both applications must be changed by deleting this 
use from items 3 and_8 and the remarks section. 

lam returning applications numbered 50193 and 50194 for correction 
and completion. They are endorsed so -that in order to retain their 
priority dates, they must be received in this office on or before 

· June 12; 1973. 

Th;:):bjs 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

'l'HO.t-i.AS b. ShWK 
Assistant 




